11/15/2018 505191924

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5238693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ADRIAN MOREY	04/13/2015
JAMES EDWARD STEWARD	04/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENSOR SYSTEMS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	50 WATTLETREE ROAD	
City:	HURSTBRIDGE, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3099	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	16191531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)715-5155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127155000

Email: lucinda.marcello@QUARLES.COM

Correspondent Name: **QUARLES & BRADY LLP**

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157383.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUSTIN D DEANGELIS		
SIGNATURE: /Justin D. DeAngelis/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=157383-00002-Assignment-Portrait#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047511 FRAME: 0201

505191924

	A	SSIGNMENT
		Wattietree Koad, Hurstbridge, Victoria 3099 Australia of 24 Norman Avenue, Norman Park, Queensland, 4170
hereidalter referred	to as Assignor (collectively i ful improvements in " Vibral	more than one inventor is listed above), have invented ion measurement and analysis"
the specification of v	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
(4)	March 27, 20:	ates Patent Application No 14/671,697 i.5 application No. not yet known
(C) [] AND WHEREAS,	was described and claims No. <u>PCT///</u> 19 on (if any) and	(if applicable); or d in PCT International Application fied onand as amended under PCT Article for under PCT Article for under PCT Article (if any).
Tensor Systems Pt	i to as Assignee) desires to a	, Mustbridge Victoria, 3099 Australia Quire the estire rights, title, and interest in and to the des of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledge and by these presen representatives and territories and posse States of America wi priority under Intern of Palents of the Ur	d, Assigner hereby acknowle to does hereby sell, assigns, to assigns, the entire right, to assigns in, to and under said ing all divisions, renewals a ach may be granted thereon asponal Conventions; and Assigned States of America to	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is ages that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, ransfer and set over, unto Assignere, its successors, legal e, and interest in the United States of America, and its morovements, and any Patent Applications in the United and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of ligner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner issue all Patents for said improvements to Assigner, its accordance with the borns of this instrument.
successors, legal rep testify in any legal accilications, make a	presentatives and assigns, a proceeding, sign all lawful all registrul caths and general and assigns, to obtain and	d agrees that it will communicate to Assignoe, its ny facts known to it respecting said improvements, and papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissura y do everything possible to aid Assignoe, its successors, enforce proper patent protection for said improvements
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF. Assignor intending to l	se legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
_{This} 13 de	_{w ef} April . ;	ois <u>JAMorika</u> Signistion of Sonn Adrian Markey
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	i. 7. be	
rnis 13 de	_{w of} April 3	015 Signature of James Edward STEWARD
- <u>N</u> .	1.A	the although the period of the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties.

PATENT REEL: 047511 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 11/15/2018

W80066